504749663 01/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY R. BUMBALOUGH	03/27/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13243366	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: ROY A. KIM

Email:JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.jnj.comCorrespondent Name:ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.Address Line 1:1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACEAddress Line 4:SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSV5483USCNT1 (27656USC)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY A. KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Roy A. Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=JSV5483USCNT1\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=JSV5483USCNT1\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504749663 REEL: 044743 FRAME: 0607

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,Timothy R. Bumbalough, a United States of America citizen, residing in Fullerton, CA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an INTRAOCULAR LENS HAVING A HAPTIC THAT INCLUDES A CAP for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on March 28, 2008, as U.S. Application No. 12/057,633;

**AND WHEREAS**, ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND I HEREBY** further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 044743 FRAME: 0608

Docket No. 27656 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto HARCH, 2008.	set my hand	Pakah			
State of California	and the second				
County of Orange					
On this A day of March, 2008, before me, R. L. Smith, Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy R. Bumbalough, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unter the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws	s of the State of California that			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Notary Public	SEAL:	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Rotary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009			

PATENT REEL: 044743 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 01/26/2018**